Grams: "TECHNOLOGY" Email: registrar@jntuk.edu.in



Off: 0884 -2300900 Fax: 0884 -2300901

PROCEEDINGS OF THE

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA KAKINADA-533003, Andhra Pradesh (India)

(Established by Andhra Pradesh Act No. 30 of 2008)

Proc.No. JNTUK/DAA/B1/Affi/Andhra Loyola I E & T (HP)/2021-22

Date 11.01.2022

Sub: Esst - JNTUK - DAA - Grant of Temporary Affiliation for the academic Year 2021-22 to "Andhra Loyola Institute of Engineering & Technology, Vijayawada, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh (HP)" - Orders - Issued.

- Read:1. Letter dated 08.01.2022 from the Principal, Andhra Loyola Institute of Engineering & Technology, Vijayawada, Krishna District (HP).
 - 2. F.No. South-Central/1-9319826592/2021/EOA, dated. 25.06.2021
 - 3. Note orders dated 11.01.2022

ORDER:

- 1. The Principal, Andhra Loyola Institute of Engineering & Technology, Vijayawada, Krishna
 District, Andhra Pradesh (HP) has requested to issue Temporary affiliation for running UG &
 PG courses for the academic year 2021-22 vide ref (1) read above.
 - 2. The AICTE, New Delhi has accorded extension of approval to the above college for the academic year 2021-22. Fact Finding Committee visits have been completed virtually for verification of staff and infrastructures facilities of the college to consider the grant of Temporary affiliation for the academic year 2021-22. The Committee has submitted the report and other documents and further recommended temporary affiliation for the academic year 2021-22 vide reference (2) read above.
 - 3. In the ref (3) read above, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, JNTUK is pleased to grant **Temporary Affiliation** to "Andhra Loyola Institute of Engineering & Technology, Vijayawada, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh (HP)" sponsored by "The Loyola College Society Guntur-Vijayawada, Vijayawada, Krishna District" to offer UG & PG Courses as per the intake shown against each branch for the Academic Year 2021-22 and details are furnished below:-

S. No	Name of the Course	Intake
1	B.Tech – Civil Engineering	60
2	B.Tech – Electrical and Electronics Engineering	60
3	B.Tech- Mechanical Engineering	120
4	B.Tech- Electronics and Communication Engineering	120

S. No	Name of the Course	Intake
5	B.Tech – Computer Science and Engineering	120
6	B.Tech – Information Technology	60
7	MBA	60

The grant of temporary affiliation is subjected to the following conditions:

1. The Management shall follow the norms of AICTE/PCI and rules of the affiliation of JNT University Kakinada in all aspects.

2. The Management shall follow the Academic Regulations and examination schedules of JNT University Kakinada.

J.N.T. University Kakinada

KAKINADA-533003.

To

The Principal,

Andhra Loyola Institute of Engineering & Technology,

Vijayawada,

Krishna District,

Andhra Pradesh.

Copy to:

The Secretary/ Chairman, The Loyola College Society Guntur-Vijayawada, Vijayawada, Krishna District.

Copy to the Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, JNTU Kakinada.

Copy to the Director of Academic Audit, JNTU Kakinada.